PRINTED AT 10:52 01:JUL:25 1943NA 262767

SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT

PAGE 1

INCIDENT No. 54:18APR25

INCIDENT No. 54 entered at 00:11 on 18APR25 by CHS/CHS in CCC/IR

INCIDENT WAS ENTERED "EXTERNALLY"

Rec By :E (Emergency)

Call Tel :***REDACTED***

Call Name: ***REDACTED*** VERISURE ALARMS

Call Type:T (Third Party)

Call Mail:

Cntct Tel:

Att Locn :26 HIGH STREET, N8:THE HORNSEY TAVERN
Map :Page 050, Grid Reference 530375,189375
GPA :YM Division: [NAS:NWW]

Inc Locn :26 HIGH STREET, N8:THE HORNSEY TAVERN
Map :Page 050, Grid Reference 530375,189375
GPA :YM Division: [NAS:NWW]

Call Locn:
Map
GPA

Opening 1:314 (Suspicious Circumstances)

Open Text:

Urgency :I (Immediate)

Major :

VRMs

Proposal

Assigned :

DeAssign :N103N, NA44N, NA42N

TOA :00:19:19/18APR25

DO Name :

DO Tel

CRIME REF:NOT CRIMED

Class 1 :314 (Suspicious Circumstances)

Qual 1 :701 (Assistance Requested / Rendered)

Res 1 :704 (Inform / Informed)

Clo Text

O Dealing:

Metops

CHS Demid:20250418025070

Linked

Phone Field : (For previous Incidents from this phone use

action:PHD or PHL - use DARIS to extend search)
CONTINUED

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT
NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.
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Location Field : (For previous Incidents at this location use
action:LCD or LCL - use DARIS to extend search)

Gazetteer Comments : (May have existed or altered since Incident creation

Use MSS SMF:SPECARCHIVE)

Location Based Comments
** Attendance and Incident Location **

HIGH ST,N8 (L - 200)
***REDACTED* **
Remarks:
Time Date Opid Termid
18APR25 CHS CHS (pre 1lst routing)

CREATED IN: CHS AT: 2025-04-18 00:11:48 CAD AT: 2025-04-18
00:14:19

ENTERED BY: CHS (c742360 ) AT: 2025-04-18 00:14:19
~INFET
PROPERTY WE MONITOR THEY HAVE PRESSED PANICK BUTTON X3 - SOUNDED

LIKE

VERY AGGRESSIVE AT PROPERTY

THE PROPERY IS A BAR

POSS DUE TO TRAVELLERS REFUSING TO LEAVE, SOMETIMES HAVE BEEN
VIOLENR -

UNCLEAR WHAT HAS HAPPENED TONIGHT

UNCLEAR SPEECH - M HEARD SHOUTING
00:15:27 18APR25 083342 B3371 #2

CIRC #1
00:15:38 18APR25 CHS #3

ENTERED BY: CHS (c742360 ) AT: 2025-04-18 00:15:38

~INFET

ACCOUNT REG TO JAMES KEARNS

DOB: U/K

TEL: ***REDACTED***
00:16:54 18APR25 083342 B3371 #4

THIS IS BEING MONITORED BY CCTV SEEMS CALM OUTSIDE
00:21:28 18APR25 CHS #5

ENTERED BY: CHS (c742360 ) AT: 2025-04-18 00:19:50
CONTINUED

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT
NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.
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INCIDENT

00:21:28

here

For

00:21:28

00:25:306

00:29:58

AGO

Previous
Time

00:16:00
00:16:12
00:17:49

CONTINUED

SUBJ

CIDENT PRINTOUT

No. 54:18APR25

Date Opid Termid

SMF THRIVEPLUS (All ThrivePlus Related Incidents)

**%% This SMF to be used for ThrivePlus Related Incidents ***.
SUSP CIRC

PANICK ALARM PRESSED X3 - SHUTING HEARD

IMMEDIATE RISKS

PASSED ON I GRADE

NONE DISCLOSED

: POL ASSIGNED

Plus: REF TEXTED

Repeat Caller Identified?: No

Does this relate to a Repeat Victim?: No

How are they a Repeat Victim?:

18APR25 CHS #6

ENTERED BY: CHS (c742360 ) AT: 2025-04-18 00:21:12

Met Police: Your call reference is: CAD 54/18Apr25.

For more help, information and advice, go to 'Ask The Police'

H<gH XT3

http://bit.ly/3wCQSHD or 'Police.uk' here http://bit.ly/3nxM6tw.

crime prevention advice please go to http://bit.ly/3D1PDQx
18APR25 CHS #7

ENTERED BY: CHS (c742360 ) AT: 2025-04-18 00:21:28

THRIVE+ summary: HIGH

18APR25 083342 B3371 #8

1130NA THE PREMS APPEAR TO BE CLOSED AND ALL QUIET ON SCENE
18APR25 743633 B3343 #9

~1130NA

SPOKEN TO THE MALE ON THE PHONE AND IT HAPPENED AROUND 20 MINS

EVERYONE HAS NOW LEFT, NO OFFENCE ALLEGED OR CURRENT CAD CAN BE
CLOSED, UNSURE WHY THE PANIC ALARM TOOK SO LONG COME THROUGH.

Actions:
Date Opid Termid ACTION
18APR25 CHS CCC:CCL O() 314:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
" " " PT
" 083342 DIV:NAS AK
" CHS CCC:CCL  CR()
" " " CT ()
" " " PI
" 083342 DIV:NAS AV/N103N NA44N NA42N
" " " DA/NA44N
" 742597 " AK

ECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT



NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.
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INCIDENT No.

54:18APR25

Termid

1943NA

ACTION

00:19:19
00:21:28

00:22:11
00:30:02
00:30:06
00:30:28
00:30:29

00:30:30
00:31:15

00:34:25
01:05:53
01:35:04
04:48:46
05:05:31
05:45:09

06:03:09
06:15:14
06:46:10
10:52:24
10:52:50

PRINT

18APR25 743633
" CHS

n "

" 743633

" 742597
" 244086
" 243835
" 244086
" 259328
" 257015
" 269637

n "

" 243835
" 269637
01JUL25 262767

n "

DIV:NAS
CCC:CCL

n

DIV:NAS

CCC:CADL

TOA/N103N
LOCI () ( )
PI

AK
DA/N103N
DA/NA42N
AC()

AQ()

AR ()

PS/CM
ACR/NC

CM
VI/p244086
VI/p243835
VI/p244086
VI/p259328
VI/p257015
VI/p269637
VI/p269637
VI/p243835
VI/p243835
VI/p269637
VI/p262767
* * *REDACTED* * *

262767

END OF

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT
NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.






