SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT PAGE 1

INCIDENT No. 54:18APR25

INCIDENT No. 54 entered at 00:11 on 18APR25 by CHS/CHS in CCC/IR

INCIDENT WAS ENTERED "EXTERNALLY"

Rec By :E (Emergency)
Call Tel :***REDACTED***

Call Name: ***REDACTED*** VERISURE ALARMS

Call Type:T (Third Party)

Call Mail:
Cntct Tel:

Att Locn :26 HIGH STREET, N8:THE HORNSEY TAVERN
Map :Page 050, Grid Reference 530375,189375

GPA :YM Division: [NAS:NWW]

Inc Locn :26 HIGH STREET, N8:THE HORNSEY TAVERN
 Map :Page 050, Grid Reference 530375,189375

GPA :YM Division: [NAS:NWW]

Call Locn:
Map:
GPA:

Opening 1:314 (Suspicious Circumstances)

Open Text:

Urgency :I (Immediate)

Major : VRMs : Proposal : Assigned :

DeAssign :N103N, NA44N, NA42N TOA :00:19:19/18APR25

DO Name : DO Tel :

CRIME REF:NOT CRIMED

Class 1 :314 (Suspicious Circumstances)

Qual 1 :701 (Assistance Requested / Rendered)

Res 1 :704 (Inform / Informed)

Clo Text :
O Dealing:
Metops :

CHS Demid:20250418025070

Linked :

Phone Field : (For previous Incidents from this phone use action:PHD or PHL - use DARIS to extend search)

CONTINUED ...

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.

PRINTED AT 10:52 01:JUL:25 1943NA

SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT PAGE 2

INCIDENT No. 54:18APR25

Location Field : (For previous Incidents at this location use

action:LCD or LCL - use DARIS to extend search)

Gazetteer Comments: (May have existed or altered since Incident creation

Use MSS SMF:SPECARCHIVE)

Location Based Comments

** Attendance and Incident Location **

HIGH ST, N8 (1 - 200)

REDACTED

Remarks:

Time Date Opid Termid

18APR25 CHS CHS (pre 1st routing)

CREATED IN: CHS AT: 2025-04-18 00:11:48 CAD AT: 2025-04-18

00:14:19

ENTERED BY: CHS (c742360) AT: 2025-04-18 00:14:19

^INFT

PROPERTY WE MONITOR THEY HAVE PRESSED PANICK BUTTON X3 - SOUNDED

LIKE

VERY AGGRESSIVE AT PROPERTY

THE PROPERY IS A BAR

POSS DUE TO TRAVELLERS REFUSING TO LEAVE, SOMETIMES HAVE BEEN

VIOLENR -

UNCLEAR WHAT HAS HAPPENED TONIGHT

UNCLEAR SPEECH - M HEARD SHOUTING

00:15:27 18APR25 083342 B3371 #2

CIRC #1

00:15:38 18APR25 CHS #3

ENTERED BY: CHS (c742360) AT: 2025-04-18 00:15:38

ACCOUNT REG TO JAMES KEARNS

DOB: U/K

TEL: ***REDACTED***

00:16:54 18APR25 083342 B3371 #4

THIS IS BEING MONITORED BY CCTV SEEMS CALM OUTSIDE

00:21:28 18APR25 CHS #5

ENTERED BY: CHS (c742360) AT: 2025-04-18 00:19:50

CONTINUED ...

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.

SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT PAGE 3

INCIDENT No. 54:18APR25

Time Date Opid Termid

SMF THRIVEPLUS (All ThrivePlus Related Incidents)

*** This SMF to be used for ThrivePlus Related Incidents ***.

T: SUSP CIRC

H: PANICK ALARM PRESSED X3 - SHUTING HEARD

R: IMMEDIATE RISKS

I: PASSED ON I GRADE

V: NONE DISCLOSED

E: POL ASSIGNED

Plus: REF TEXTED

Repeat Caller Identified?: No

Does this relate to a Repeat Victim?: No

How are they a Repeat Victim?:

00:21:28 18APR25 CHS #6

ENTERED BY: CHS (c742360) AT: 2025-04-18 00:21:12

Met Police: Your call reference is: CAD 54/18Apr25.

For more help, information and advice, go to 'Ask The Police'

here

http://bit.ly/3wCQSHD or 'Police.uk' here http://bit.ly/3nxM6tw.

For

crime prevention advice please go to http://bit.ly/3D1PDQx

00:21:28 18APR25 CHS #7

ENTERED BY: CHS (c742360) AT: 2025-04-18 00:21:28

THRIVE+ summary: HIGH

00:25:36 18APR25 083342 B3371 #8

1130NA THE PREMS APPEAR TO BE CLOSED AND ALL QUIET ON SCENE

00:29:58 18APR25 743633 B3343 #9

^1130NA

SPOKEN TO THE MALE ON THE PHONE AND IT HAPPENED AROUND 20 MINS

AGO

EVERYONE HAS NOW LEFT, NO OFFENCE ALLEGED OR CURRENT CAD CAN BE CLOSED, UNSURE WHY THE PANIC ALARM TOOK SO LONG COME THROUGH.

Previous Actions:

Time	Date	Opid	Termid	ACTION
00:14:19	18APR25	CHS	CCC:CCL	O() 314:SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
**	"	"	**	PI
00:14:45	**	083342	DIV:NAS	AK
00:15:38	**	CHS	CCC:CCL	CR()
"	**	11	"	CT()
"	**	11	"	PI
00:16:00	**	083342	DIV:NAS	AV/N103N NA44N NA42N
00:16:12	**	11	"	DA/NA44N
00:17:49	11	742597	"	AK

CONTINUED ...

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT

NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.

SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT PAGE 4

INCIDENT No. 54:18APR25

Time	Date	Opid	Termid	ACTION
00:19:19 00:21:28	18APR25	743633 CHS	DIV:NAS CCC:CCL	TOA/N103N LOCI()()
00:22:11	11	743633	DIV:NAS	AK
00:30:02	**	***	11	DA/N103N
00:30:06	**	***	***	DA/NA42N
00:30:28	**	***	***	AC()
00:30:29	**	***	***	AQ()
***	**	***	***	AR()
00:30:30	**	**	***	PS/CM
00:31:15	**	742597	***	ACR/NC
**	**	**	***	CM
00:34:25	**	244086	CCC:CADL	VI/p244086
01:05:53	**	243835	"	VI/p243835
01:35:04	**	244086	"	VI/p244086
04:48:46	**	259328	"	VI/p259328
05:05:31	**	257015	***	VI/p257015
05:45:09	**	269637	***	VI/p269637
**	**	***	"	VI/p269637
06:03:09	**	243835	"	VI/p243835
06:15:14	**	***	"	VI/p243835
06:46:10	***	269637	11	VI/p269637
10:52:24	01JUL25	262767	11	VI/p262767
10:52:50	**	***	11	***REDACTED***

... END OF

PRINT ...